

(Rev. 10/02)

07-28-2004



100900030

S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Dkt # 056226.51860US	Attorney Dkt # 056226.51860US 102602039					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  a) Herbert ZIPPOLD b) Horst ODEBRECHT c) Roland LANG d) Ronald GERBIG e) Helnz MEISTER f) Manfred PALIK g) Hermann WANDEL  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  No 3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Execution Dates: a) April 27, 2004; b) June 2, 2004; c) April 30, 2004; d) April 10, 2004; e) April 30, 2004; f) April 30, 2004; g) May 16, 2004	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Eads Deutschland GmbH  Street Address Willy-Messerschmitt-Strasse D-85521 Ottobrunn GERMANY  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent Registration No.(s)					
10/478,101						
	1					
Additional number(s) attached  Yes  No						
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1					
Name: Crowell & Moring LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00					
Intellectual Property Group	⊠ Enclosed					
Land the second	Z Enclosed					
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
PO Box 14300 Washington, DC 20044-4300	8. Deposit account number:					
	05-1323 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy						
is a true copy of the original document.						
$  \mathcal{A}   $	Tolanda III					
Vincent J. Sunderdick, 29,004 / / / / / / / July 23, 2004						
Name of Person Signing Signature Date						
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3						
Mell de consideration de la consideration de l						

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

07/27/2004 NGETACHE 00000091 10478101

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

**PATENT** REEL: 015606 FRAME: 0983

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto:

## **EADS DEUTSCHLAND GmbH** Willy Messerschmitt-Strasse D-85521 Ottobrunn **GERMANY**

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his SENSOR STRUCTURE AND SENSOR ARRANGEMENT FOR invention relating to:

MEASURIN	IG FLOW DA	TA ON A FL	OW BODY	7110010 111	
as set forth in hi	s United States Pa	tent Application (d	check one):		
<u>X</u>  -	executed concurre was filed as PCT i Serial No.	nternational appli	cation Number _ on _		
and all Letters I and all reissues assigns to the fu	Patent of the Unite or extensions there ll end of the term o	d States which ma of, to be held and r terms for which	ay issue on any such a enjoyed by said ASSIG	application or fo SNEE, its succes ers patent may l	ations thereof and in and to any or said invention, including any ssors, legal representatives and be granted as fully and entirely ide;
			ests the Commissioner sors or assigns in accor		d Trademarks to issue any and
	sold and assigned				ed right to sell and assign the any document or instrument in
representatives execute and deli- deemed necessar invention, to said be granted there	or assigns all information or any papers, making or desirable by some desirable by some desirable or thereon, included for or thereon, included its successors, leg	mation known to like all rightful oat aid ASSIGNEE, i ding divisions and uding reissues or	him relating to said in hs, testify in any legal ts successors, legal rep continuations thereof extensions, in said AS	vention or pate proceedings and presentatives or and to any and SIGNEE, its su	SSIGNEE, its successors, legal ent application and that he will ad perform all other lawful acts r assigns to perfect title to said d all Letters Patent which may accessors, or assigns or to assist enforcing Letters Patent of the
insert in this As		er identification	which may be necessar		by partner thereof, the power to to comply with the rules of the
INVENTOR: Post Office Addre		Herbert ZIPPO Rathausstr. 18 83052 Bruckmu			Bio the Paris &
(dat	te)	(shg	nature of 1st inventor)	)	(signature of witness)
INVENTOR: Post Office Addre	ess/Residence:	Horst ODEBRE Platanenstr. 3 82024 Taufkird	B -	4	/ 4
02.06.2	004	front ()	Wille		Marie hars
(dat	te)	(sig	mature of 2 <sup>nd</sup> inventor)		(signature of witness)

**PATENT** REEL: 015606 FRAME: 0984 INVENTOR:

Post Office Address/Residence:

Roland LANG

Am Hof 2

85457 Woerth, Germany

INVENTOR:

Post Office Address/Residence:

Ronald GERBIG Muenchener Str. 8

85521 Riemerling/Ottobrunn, Germany

10.04.2004 (date)

(signature of witness)

INVENTOR:

Post Office Address/Residence:

Heinz MEISTER

Joseph-M. Bauer Str. 37 84405 Dorfen, Germany

INVENTOR:

Post Office Address/Residence:

Manfred PALIK Alleebuechelweg 4a

82538 Gerestried, Germany

INVENTOR:

Post Office Address/Residence:

Hermann WANDEL Fasanenstr. 18

82008 Unterhaching, Germany

4

RECORDED: 07/23/2004

**PATENT** REEL: 015606 FRAME: 0985